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STUDENT FIGURES 31/01/2012

Students by Level and Method of Study

Full-time Part-time Total
Undergraduate 18,909 1,407 20,316
Taught Postgraduate 3,897 2,203 6,100
Research Postgraduate 2,592 1,369 3,961
All Levels of Study 25,398 4,979 30,377

Students by Level of Study and College of Programme

Humanities & Social Medicine & Vet Science &
Science Medicine Engineering Total

Undergraduate 12,482 2,378 5,456 20,316
Taught Postgraduate 4,302 954 844 6,100
Research Postgraduate 1,764 841 1,356 3,961
All Levels of Study 18,548 4,173 7,656 30,377
Students by Level of Study and Gender

Female Male Total
Undergraduate 11,766 8,550 20,316
Taught Postgraduate 3,645 2,455 6,100
Research Postgraduate 1,963 1,998 3,961
All Levels of Study 17,374 13,003 30,377
Students by Level of Study and Age Group at Start of Programme

17 or under 18to 20 21to 24 25 or over Total
Undergraduate 2,386 14,919 1,855 1,156 20,316
Taught Postgraduate 0 34 2,743 3,323 6,100
Research Postgraduate 0 8 1,472 2,481 3,961
All Levels of Study 2,386 14,961 6,070 6,960 30,377
Students by Level of Study and Domicile Grouping at Start of Programme
CHANNEL
SCOTLAND OTHER UK EU OVERSEAS ISLANDS AND Total
ISLE OF MAN

Undergraduate 8,502 5,970 2,038 3,664 130 20,304
Taught Postgraduate 1,801 944 952 2,396 7 6,100
Research Postgraduate 1,427 657 647 1,225 5 3,961
All Levels of Study 11,730 7,571 3,637 7,285 142 30,365

No
1. All figures represent headcounts of students currently matriculated at the snapshot date shown on the report. Sabatical

students currently serving a year as EUSA student representatives are excluded from these figures. The figures include
those studying on distance learning programmes, interrupted, dormant, and students who are writing up.

2. This report represents all students who have matriculated during the session indicated as of the snapshot date. It
includes all students with the exception of those students who withdrew from the University within 5-weeks of Semester 1
commencing. This filter is used as a means of approximating the student population, as defined by the Scottish Funding
Council.

3. Domicile on entry groupings refers to the students area of permanent residence to the University. This information is
declared by the student at matriculation on entry to the first year of their programme of study. Where figures are less than 5
these have been rounded up for data protection.
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STUDENTS BY SCHOOL 31/01/2012

School and College of Programme

College of Humanities and Social Science

College of Humanities and Social Science

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine

College of Science and Engineering

College of Science and Engineering

All Colleges

Business School

College of Humanities and Social Science
Edinburgh College of Art

Moray House School of Education

School of Divinity

School of Economics

School of Health in Social Science

School of History, Classics and Archaeology
School of Law

School of Literatures, Languages and Cultures

School of Philosophy, Psychology and Language
Sciences

School of Social and Political Science

Sum:

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine
Royal (Dick) School of Veterinary Studies

School of Biomedical Sciences

School of Clinical Sciences and Community Health

School of Molecular and Clinical Medicine

Sum:

College of Science and Engineering
School of Biological Sciences
School of Chemistry

School of Engineering

School of Geosciences

School of Informatics

School of Mathematics

School of Physics and Astronomy

Sum:

Undergraduate
839
1,258
1,865
1,632
264
704
130
1,096
865
1,699
1,140

995
12,487

1,278
757
322

21

0
2,378

250
1,046
537
1,265
974
493
470
422

5,457

20,322

Taught
Postgraduate

480
36
621
1,174
30
69
356
142
510
206
148

530
4,302

92
167
634

52
954

66

176
222
186
156
28

844

6,100

Research
Postgraduate

109
5
223
148
145
26
72
177
118
227
190

325
1,765

107
161
179
228

166
841

278
157
254
216
235
65
147

1,357

3,963

Sum:
1,428
1,299
2,709
2,954
439
799
558
1,415
1,493
2,132
1,478

1,850
18,554

1,394
1,010
668
883

218
4,173

255
1,390
704
1,695
1,412
914
691

597
7,658



