STUDENT FIGURES

31/01/2012

Students by Level and Method of Study

	Full-time	Part-time	Total
Undergraduate	18,909	1,407	20,316
Taught Postgraduate	3,897	2,203	6,100
Research Postgraduate	2,592	1,369	3,961
All Levels of Study	25,398	4,979	30,377

Students by Level of Study and College of Programme

	Humanities & Social Science	Medicine & Vet Medicine	Science & Engineering	Total
Undergraduate	12,482	2,378	5,456	20,316
Taught Postgraduate	4,302	954	844	6,100
Research Postgraduate	1,764	841	1,356	3,961
All Levels of Study	18,548	4,173	7,656	30,377

Students by Level of Study and Gender

	Female	Male	Total
Undergraduate	11,766	8,550	20,316
Taught Postgraduate	3,645	2,455	6,100
Research Postgraduate	1,963	1,998	3,961
All Levels of Study	17.374	13.003	30.377

Students by Level of Study and Age Group at Start of Programme

	17 or under	18 to 20	21 to 24	25 or over	Total
Undergraduate	2,386	14,919	1,855	1,156	20,316
Taught Postgraduate	0	34	2,743	3,323	6,100
Research Postgraduate	0	8	1,472	2,481	3,961
All Levels of Study	2,386	14,961	6,070	6,960	30,377

Students by Level of Study and Domicile Grouping at Start of Programme

	SCOTLAND	OTHER UK	EU	OVERSEAS	CHANNEL ISLANDS AND ISLE OF MAN	Total
Undergraduate	8,502	5,970	2,038	3,664	130	20,304
Taught Postgraduate	1,801	944	952	2,396	7	6,100
Research Postgraduate	1,427	657	647	1,225	5	3,961
All Levels of Study	11,730	7,571	3,637	7,285	142	30,365

No

- 1. All figures represent headcounts of students currently matriculated at the snapshot date shown on the report. Sabatical students currently serving a year as EUSA student representatives are excluded from these figures. The figures include those studying on distance learning programmes, interrupted, dormant, and students who are writing up.
- 2. This report represents all students who have matriculated during the session indicated as of the snapshot date. It includes all students with the exception of those students who withdrew from the University within 5-weeks of Semester 1 commencing. This filter is used as a means of approximating the student population, as defined by the Scottish Funding Council.
- 3. Domicile on entry groupings refers to the students area of permanent residence to the University. This information is declared by the student at matriculation on entry to the first year of their programme of study. Where figures are less than 5 these have been rounded up for data protection.

STUDENTS BY SCHOOL				31/01/2012	
School and College of Programme		Undergraduate	Taught Postgraduate	Research Postgraduate	Sum:
College of Humanities and Social Science	Business School	839	480	109	1,428
	College of Humanities and Social Science	1,258	36	5	1,299
	Edinburgh College of Art	1,865	621	223	2,709
	Moray House School of Education	1,632	1,174	148	2,954
	School of Divinity	264	30	145	439
	School of Economics	704	69	26	799
	School of Health in Social Science	130	356	72	558
	School of History, Classics and Archaeology	1,096	142	177	1,415
	School of Law	865	510	118	1,493
	School of Literatures, Languages and Cultures	1,699	206	227	2,132
	School of Philosophy, Psychology and Language Sciences	1,140	148	190	1,478
	School of Social and Political Science	995	530	325	1,850
College of Humanities and Social Science	Sum:	12,487	4,302	1,765	18,554
College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	1,278	9	107	1,394
	Royal (Dick) School of Veterinary Studies	757	92	161	1,010
	School of Biomedical Sciences	322	167	179	668
	School of Clinical Sciences and Community Health	21	634	228	883
	School of Molecular and Clinical Medicine	0	52	166	218
College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine	Sum:	2,378	954	841	4,173
College of Science and Engineering	College of Science and Engineering	250	0	5	255
	School of Biological Sciences	1,046	66	278	1,390
	School of Chemistry	537	10	157	704
	School of Engineering	1,265	176	254	1,695
	School of Geosciences	974	222	216	1,412
	School of Informatics	493	186	235	914
	School of Mathematics	470	156	65	691
	School of Physics and Astronomy	422	28	147	597
College of Science and Engineering	Sum:	5,457	844	1,357	7,658
All Colleges		20,322	6,100	3,963	